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the university of new mexicothe university of new mexico
2020-21 MEN’S BASKETBALL

15 NCAA Tournament Appearances
WAC Champions: 1964, 1968, 1974, 1978, 1993, 1994, 1996

Six Mountain West Tournament Championships:
2005, 2009, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014

MW Series 5: New Mexico vs San José State2020-21 SCHEDULE
DatE OppOnEnt tV timE (mt)
Dec. 13 at Rice CUSATV W, 72-61
Dec. 15 vs. OLLU YouTube W, 104,65
Dec. 17 vs. LeTourneau YouTube W, 90-58
Dec. 21 at Boise State* FS1 L, 77-53
Dec. 23 at Boise State* CBSSN L, 52-89
Dec. 31 Nevada* FS1 L, 54-68
Jan. 2 Nevada* CBSSN L, 74-84
Jan. 6 Utah State* CBSSN L, 45-77
Jan. 8 Utah State* FS1 L, 46-82
Jan. 13 at Dixie State WDN W, 72-63
Jan. 16 at UNLV* CBSSN L, 54-77
Jan. 18 at UNLV* FS1 L, 46-53
Jan. 21 San José State* TBA W, 67-51
Jan. 23 San José State* TBA 1 p.m.
Jan. 28 at Fresno State* CBSSN 9 p.m.
Jan. 30 at Fresno State* MWN 5 p.m.
Feb. 3 San Diego State* FS1 TBA
Feb. 5 San Diego State* CBSSN 7 p.m.
Feb. 9 at Colorado State* FS1 TBA
Feb. 11 at Colorado State* CBSSN TBA
Feb. 17 Wyoming* TBA TBA
Feb. 19 Wyoming* CBSSN TBA
Feb. 22 at Air Force* TBA TBA
Feb. 24 at Air Force* TBA TBA

           2021 MW Championship (Hosted by UNLV)
March10   First Round TBA TBA
March 11  Quarterfinals  TBA  TBA
March 12  Semifinals  TBA  TBA
March 13 Championship  TBA  TBA

Bold denotes home game at The Pit (15,411)
italics denotes tournament
*denotes Mountain West game
Game times listed are Mountain Time and subject
to change

in tHE BOnUS

1-21 vs San José State Postgame Notes
• The Lobos now lead the series with the Spartans 17-3
• UNM has emerged victorious in the last three meetings

TEAM NOTES:

• For the second straight game, UNM used a new lineup. Thursday’s lineup consisted of 
Singleton, Maluach, Wegscheider, Brown and Manuel.

• The Lobos outshot SJSU 42.9-40.0 percent and are now a perfect 5-0 when 
outshooting their opponent.

• New Mexico outrebounded the Spartans 39-33 marking the sixth time this season 
that the Lobos have done so but just the second time in conference play.

• New Mexico is now 5-1 when outrebounding its opponent, 1-1 in league competition.
• The Lobos outscored the Spartans in the paint by 16 points (42-26).
• UNM collected 17 points on turnovers, forcing 15 while committing just nine.
• The last time the Lobos had less than 10 turnovers was on March 5, 2020.
• Both teams made just three 3-pointers on the day and fired less than 20 percent 

behind the arc.
• The Lobos have struggled from the free throw line, but went 10-for-13 from the stripe 

(76.9 percent) compared to just 8-for-15 for SJSU.
• UNM led for 36:58. SJSU never led.

INDIVIDUAL NOTES:

• Senior Makuach Maluach finished just one point shy of his career high with 25 points.
• He started his 69th straight career contest
• He also competed in his 112th career game
• With his 25 points, he now posts 1,142 career points and ranks 28th in Lobo history.
• Maluach is just three points away from passing former Lobo great David Chiotti 

(1,145)
• Chiotti was on Weir’s staff as UNM’s director of player development when Maluach 

was a freshman
• Maluach went 10-for-14 from the floor, matching his career-high made field goals in a 

game.
• His four steals also marks a new career high
• Junior Rod Brown scored 15 points finishing just one point short of his UNM career 

high.
• Brown also registered four rebounds and a steal.
• Sophomore Kurt Wegscheider earned his first start of the season, the third of his 

career

In This Issue: 

     What you missed in our last outing against San José State
     Updated team Stats
     Updated Conference Stats
     and more...
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2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2021)

All games

Overall record: 5-8  Conf: 1-8  Home: 0-0  Away: 2-4  Neutral: 3-4

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a to b lk s tl p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akua 13-13 365 28.1 69-151  . 4 5 15-44  . 3 4 30-45  . 6 6 17 57 74 5.7 28 0 19 35 7 15 183 14.1
05 B R O W N ,  R od 13-11 304 23.4 42-88  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 28-42  . 6 6 28 35 63 4.8 25 0 16 20 6 5 112 8.6
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aq 13-13 315 24.2 31-79  . 3 9 0-4  . 0 0 42-69  . 6 0 20 37 57 4.4 23 0 36 21 7 14 104 8.0
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 13-3 225 17.3 40-94  . 4 2 4-18  . 2 2 4-7  . 5 7 17 32 49 3.8 19 0 4 12 16 2 88 6.8
01 M A TO S , B ayron 13-10 259 19.9 34-72  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 14-33  . 4 2 32 28 60 4.6 22 0 5 13 7 3 82 6.3
03 M C G E E , K e ith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 11-29  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 9 1 2 47 5.9
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je re 13-8 250 19.2 18-79  . 2 2 5-37  . 1 3 14-19  . 7 3 2 23 25 1.9 10 0 25 22 0 7 55 4.2
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 12-2 193 16.1 15-47  . 3 1 9-31  . 2 9 1-3  . 3 3 10 33 43 3.6 24 0 5 15 4 6 40 3.3
13 JO H N S O N , Javont 13-1 147 11.3 11-38  . 2 8 4-19  . 2 1 9-13  . 6 9 5 9 14 1.1 14 0 4 3 0 4 35 2.7
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 12-3 140 11.7 10-36  . 2 7 6-19  . 3 1 5-8  . 6 2 5 19 24 2.0 29 2 15 13 0 5 31 2.6
30 W E G S C H E I D E R , 12-1 140 11.7 10-21  . 4 7 0-3  . 0 0 8-11  . 7 2 13 13 26 2.2 12 0 5 5 0 7 28 2.3
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an 4-0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.5
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 2 1 2 7 1.2
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 1-5  . 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 4 0 2 7 0.9
20 P A TTE R S O N , C la 6-0 25 4.2 1-7  . 1 4 1-6  . 1 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.7
23 M E D IN A , E loy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 20 19 39 9
Tota l.......... 13 2600 307-779  . 3 9 58-223  . 2 6 157-253  . 6 2 180 331 511 39.3 219 2 146 184 49 75 829 63.8
O pponents...... 13 2600 324-754  . 4 3 105-310  . 3 3 152-217  . 7 0 130 333 463 35.6 237 - 181 171 45 92 905 69.6

TEA M STA TISTICS NM OPP
S C O R IN G 829 905
  P o in ts  per  gam e 63.8 69.6
  S coring  m arg in -5 .8 -
F IE LD  G O A LS -A TT 307-779 324-754
  F ie ld  goa l pct  . 3 9 4  . 4 3 0
3 P O IN T FG -A TT 58-223 105-310
  3 -po in t FG  pct  . 2 6 0  . 3 3 9
  3 -p t FG  m ade  per gam 4.5 8 .1
FR E E  TH R O W S -A TT 157-253 152-217
  F ree  th row  pct  . 6 2 1  . 7 0 0
  F -Throw s m ade  per ga 12.1 11.7
R E B O U N D S 511 463
  R ebounds  per  gam e 39.3 35.6
  R ebound ing  m arg in +3.7 -
A S S IS TS 146 181
  A ss is ts  per  gam e 11.2 13.9
TU R N O V E R S 184 171
  Turnovers  per gam e 14.2 13.2
  Turnover m arg in -1 .0 -
  A ss is t/tu rnover  ra tio 0 .8 1 .1
S TE A LS 75 92
  S tea ls  per  gam e 5.8 7 .1
B LO C K S 49 45
  B locks  per  gam e 3.8 3 .5
A TTE N D A N C E 0 771
  H om e  gam es-A vg/G am 0-0 6-128
  N eutra l  s ite -A vg /G am e - 7-0

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd To tals
N ew M exico 383 446 829
O pponents 437 468 905

Date Opponen t Sco re A tt.
12/13 /20 at R ice W 72-61 0
12/15 /20 vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lake W 104-65 0
12/17 /20 vs  LeTourneau W 90-58 0

* 12 /21 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 53-77 0
* 12 /23 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 52-89 0
* 12 /31 /20 vs  N evada  L 54-68 0
* 01 /02 /21 vs  N evada  L 74-84 0
* 01 /06 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 45-77 0
* 01 /08 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 46-82 0

01/13 /21 at D ix ie  S t. W 72-63 771
* 01 /16 /21 at U N LV  L 54-77 0
* 01 /18 /21 at U N LV  L 46-53 0
* 01 /21 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te W 67-51 0
* 1 /23 /21 S A N  JO S é S TA TE TB A
* 1 /28 /21 at F resno  S ta te 9 p .m . M T
* 1 /30 /21 at F resno  S ta te 5 p .m . M T
* 2 /3 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE TB A
* 2 /5 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE 7 p .m . M T
* 2 /9 /21 a t C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /11 /21 at C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /17 /21 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /19 /20 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /22 /21 at A ir Force TB A
* 2 /24 /21 at A ir Force TB A

* - M W  gam e

2020-21 Season Statistics
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2020-21 Mountain west Season Statistics
2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2021)
MW games only

Overall record: 1-8  Conf: 1-8  Home: 0-0  Away: 0-4  Neutral: 1-4

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a to b lk s tl p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akua 9-9 261 29.0 44-107  . 4 1 11-38  . 2 8 17-25  . 6 8 5 33 38 4.2 21 0 13 30 3 12 116 12.9
03 M C G E E , K e ith 5-0 77 15.4 14-28  . 5 0 10-21  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 2 6 8 1.6 5 0 2 3 0 2 38 7.6
05 B R O W N ,  R od 9-8 210 23.3 21-56  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 22-34  . 6 4 14 18 32 3.6 20 0 11 16 2 5 64 7.1
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aq 9-9 214 23.8 17-54  . 3 1 0-3  . 0 0 29-48  . 6 0 10 18 28 3.1 15 0 22 16 2 13 63 7.0
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 9 -2 156 17.3 23-58  . 3 9 3-13  . 2 3 3-5  . 6 0 7 18 25 2.8 13 0 0 6 10 1 52 5.8
01 M A TO S , B ayron 9-8 181 20.1 16-38  . 4 2 0-0  . 0 0 10-24  . 4 1 19 19 38 4.2 18 0 1 4 2 2 42 4.7
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je re 9-4 168 18.7 13-47  . 2 7 4-20  . 2 0 9-12  . 7 5 1 13 14 1.6 6 0 17 16 0 2 39 4.3
30 W E G S C H E I D E R , 9 -1 105 11.7 7-13  . 5 3 0-2  . 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 10 8 18 2.0 10 0 4 2 0 2 20 2.2
13 JO H N S O N , Javont 9-1 98 10.9 5-25  . 2 0 3-14  . 2 1 6-7  . 8 5 3 4 7 0.8 12 0 1 3 0 1 19 2.1
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 9 -0 139 15.4 6-29  . 2 0 5-22  . 2 2 0-1  . 0 0 6 21 27 3.0 19 0 2 11 2 4 17 1.9
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an 2-0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 5-0 44 8.8 3-7  . 4 2 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 2 7 1.4
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 9-3 109 12.1 3-27  . 1 1 2-14  . 1 4 2-4  . 5 0 4 13 17 1.9 22 1 13 10 0 5 10 1.1
20 P A TTE R S O N , C la 3-0 9 3.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 4-0 23 5.8 0-5  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 2 4 6 1.5 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0.0
23 M E D IN A , E loy 1-0 1 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 13 10 23 8
Tota l.......... 9 1800 173-499  . 3 4 40-159  . 2 5 105-170  . 6 1 98 187 285 31.7 162 1 88 130 22 53 491 54.6
O pponents...... 9 1800 238-491  . 4 8 63-179  . 3 5 119-166  . 7 1 88 253 341 37.9 164 - 131 123 35 65 658 73.1

TEA M STA TISTICS NM OPP
S C O R IN G 491 658
  P o in ts  per  gam e 54.6 73.1
  S coring  m arg in -18 .6 -
F IE LD  G O A LS -A TT 173-499 238-491
  F ie ld  goa l pct  . 3 4 7  . 4 8 5
3 P O IN T FG -A TT 40-159 63-179
  3 -po in t FG  pct  . 2 5 2  . 3 5 2
  3 -p t FG  m ade  per gam 4.4 7 .0
FR E E  TH R O W S -A TT 105-170 119-166
  F ree  th row  pct  . 6 1 8  . 7 1 7
  F -Throw s m ade  per ga 11.7 13.2
R E B O U N D S 285 341
  R ebounds  per  gam e 31.7 37.9
  R ebound ing  m arg in -6 .2 -
A S S IS TS 88 131
  A ss is ts  per  gam e 9.8 14.6
TU R N O V E R S 130 123
  Turnovers  per gam e 14.4 13.7
  Turnover m arg in -0 .8 -
  A ss is t/tu rnover  ra tio 0 .7 1 .1
S TE A LS 53 65
  S tea ls  per  gam e 5.9 7 .2
B LO C K S 22 35
  B locks  per  gam e 2.4 3 .9
A TTE N D A N C E 0 0
  H om e  gam es-A vg/G am 0-0 4-0
  N eutra l  s ite -A vg /G am e - 5-0

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd To tals
N ew M exico 233 258 491
O pponents 330 328 658

Date Opponen t Sco re A tt.
* 12 /21 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 53-77 0
* 12 /23 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 52-89 0
* 12 /31 /20 vs  N evada  L 54-68 0
* 01 /02 /21 vs  N evada  L 74-84 0
* 01 /06 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 45-77 0
* 01 /08 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 46-82 0
* 01 /16 /21 at U N LV  L 54-77 0
* 01 /18 /21 at U N LV  L 46-53 0
* 01 /21 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te W 67-51 0
* 1 /23 /21 S A N  JO S é S TA TE TB A
* 1 /28 /21 at F resno  S ta te 9 p .m . M T
* 1 /30 /21 at F resno  S ta te 5 p .m . M T
* 2 /3 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE TB A
* 2 /5 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE 7 p .m . M T
* 2 /9 /21 a t C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /11 /21 at C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /17 /21 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /19 /20 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /22 /21 at A ir Force TB A
* 2 /24 /21 at A ir Force TB A

* - M W  gam e
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2020-21 Opponent Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jan 22, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT STA TISTICS

To tal 3-Po in ters Free th row s Rebounds
Opponen t Date Sco re fg -fga pc t 3fg -fga pc t ft-fta pc t o ff def to t avg p f a t/o b lk s tl p ts avg
at R ice 12/13 / 72-61  W 19-56  . 3 3 13-35  . 3 7 10-16  . 6 2 10 20 30 30.0 15 11 15 0 5 61 61.0
vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 / 104-65  W 23-62  . 3 7 10-28  . 3 5 9-11  . 8 1 6 15 21 25.5 19 13 18 4 7 65 63.0
vs  LeTourneau 12/17 / 90-58  W 22-79  . 2 7 11-44  . 2 5 3-5  . 6 0 11 21 32 27.7 19 10 8 5 9 58 61.3
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /21 / 53-77  L 30-52  . 5 7 5-15  . 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 8 27 35 29.5 20 19 12 5 10 77 65.2
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /23 / 52-89  L 36-60  . 6 0 11-22  . 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 8 28 36 30.8 20 23 13 4 8 89 70.0
vs  N evada 12/31 / 54-68  L 20-52  . 3 8 4-18  . 2 2 24-31  . 7 7 10 32 42 32.7 28 5 15 4 7 68 69.7
vs  N evada 01/02 / 74-84  L 25-51  . 4 9 13-25  . 5 2 21-25  . 8 4 8 21 29 32.1 26 17 9 1 5 84 71.7
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 / 45-77  L 28-57  . 4 9 4-16  . 2 5 17-21  . 8 1 11 30 41 33.2 12 16 15 10 7 77 72.4
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 / 46-82  L 32-63  . 5 0 7-16  . 4 3 11-17  . 6 4 18 35 53 35.4 8 20 17 5 6 82 73.4
a t D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 / 72-63  W 22-66  . 3 3 8-24  . 3 3 11-19  . 5 7 15 24 39 35.8 20 16 7 1 6 63 72.4
a t U N LV 01/16 / 54-77  L 29-57  . 5 0 10-27  . 3 7 9-12  . 7 5 10 26 36 35.8 18 18 12 2 8 77 72.8
a t U N LV 01/18 / 46-53  L 18-49  . 3 6 6-20  . 3 0 11-16  . 6 8 9 27 36 35.8 18 8 15 3 8 53 71.2
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 / 67-51  W 20-50  . 4 0 3-20  . 1 5 8-15  . 5 3 6 27 33 35.6 14 5 15 1 6 51 69.6
O pponents 905 324-754  . 4 3 0 105-310  . 3 3 9 152-217  . 7 0 0 130 333 463 35.6 237 181 171 45 92 905 69.6
N ew M exico 829 307-779  . 3 9 4 58-223  . 2 6 0 157-253  . 6 2 1 180 331 511 39.3 219 146 184 49 75 829 63.8

G am es  p layed: 13
P o in ts /gam e:  69 .6
FG  P ct: 43 .0
3FG  P ct: 33 .9
FT  P ct: 70 .0

R ebounds/gam e:  35 .6
A ssis ts /gam e:  13 .9
Turnovers/gam e:  13 .2
A ssis t/tu rnover  ra tio :  1 .1
S tea ls /gam e:  7 .1
B locks/gam e:  3 .5

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 UNM Team Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Jan 22, 2021)

All games

TEA M STA TISTICS

To tal 3-Po in ters Free th row s Rebounds
Opponen t Date Sco re fg -fga pc t 3fg -fga pc t ft-fta pc t o ff def to t avg p f a t/o b lk s tl p ts avg
at R ice 12/13 / 72-61  W 29-66  . 4 3 4-17  . 2 3 10-13  . 7 6 19 30 49 49.0 16 12 15 3 6 72 72.0
vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 / 104-65  W 40-67  . 5 9 10-23  . 4 3 14-23  . 6 0 14 34 48 48.5 12 21 14 9 10 104 88.0
vs  LeTourneau 12/17 / 90-58  W 38-83  . 4 5 2-12  . 1 6 12-24  . 5 0 32 47 79 58.7 10 16 15 4 5 90 88.7
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /21 / 53-77  L 19-56  . 3 3 5-15  . 3 3 10-19  . 5 2 11 18 29 51.2 18 8 13 1 3 53 79.8
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /23 / 52-89  L 18-54  . 3 3 1-9  . 1 1 15-21  . 7 1 10 16 26 46.2 13 3 18 2 4 52 74.2
vs  N evada 12/31 / 54-68  L 18-58  . 3 1 3-14  . 2 1 15-35  . 4 2 18 27 45 46.0 23 13 16 3 6 54 70.8
vs  N evada 01/02 / 74-84  L 23-51  . 4 5 9-23  . 3 9 19-29  . 6 5 11 17 28 43.4 23 16 8 0 4 74 71.3
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 / 45-77  L 15-56  . 2 6 5-21  . 2 3 10-14  . 7 1 9 20 29 41.6 17 5 18 5 7 45 68.0
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 / 46-82  L 19-61  . 3 1 5-21  . 2 3 3-4  . 7 5 6 16 22 39.4 17 8 14 4 6 46 65.6
a t D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 / 72-63  W 27-64  . 4 2 2-12  . 1 6 16-23  . 6 9 17 33 50 40.5 19 9 10 11 1 72 66.2
a t U N LV 01/16 / 54-77  L 17-51  . 3 3 3-18  . 1 6 17-23  . 7 3 11 20 31 39.6 18 13 14 1 4 54 65.1
a t U N LV 01/18 / 46-53  L 17-49  . 3 4 6-21  . 2 8 6-12  . 5 0 10 26 36 39.3 19 10 20 3 9 46 63.5
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 / 67-51  W 27-63  . 4 2 3-17  . 1 7 10-13  . 7 6 12 27 39 39.3 14 12 9 3 10 67 63.8
N ew M exico 829 307-779  . 3 9 4 58-223  . 2 6 0 157-253  . 6 2 1 180 331 511 39.3 219 146 184 49 75 829 63.8
O pponents 905 324-754  . 4 3 0 105-310  . 3 3 9 152-217  . 7 0 0 130 333 463 35.6 237 181 171 45 92 905 69.6

G am es  p layed: 13
P o in ts /gam e:  63 .8
FG  P ct: 39 .4
3FG  P ct: 26 .0
FT  P ct: 62 .1

R ebounds/gam e:  39 .3
A ssis ts /gam e:  11 .2
Turnovers/gam e:  14 .2
A ssis t/tu rnover  ra tio :  0 .8
S tea ls /gam e:  5 .8
B locks/gam e:  3 .8
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2020-21 Game-by-Game Highs

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jan 22, 2021)

All games

Opponen t Date Sco re Po in ts Rebounds A ss is ts Steals B locked  sho ts
at R ice 12/13 /2 72-61 23-M A LU A C H , M 12-M A LU A C H , M  4-S IN G LE TO N , S  3 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S

   M C G E E , K e ith
   M A TO S , B ayron

vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 /2 104-6 17-M A LU A C H , M 1 0 - S I N G L E T O N ,  4 -S IN G LE TO N , S  3 -M A LU A C H , M a  3-M A TO S , B ayro
   FR A N C IS  III,Je r

vs  LeTourneau 12/17 /2 90-58 16-M A TO S , B ayro 12-M A LU A C H , M  3-M A LU A C H , M a  3 - W E G S C H E I D E  1-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   B R O W N ,  R od
   M A TO S , B ayron

at B o ise  S t. 12 /21 /2 53-77 13-M A LU A C H , M  4-K U A C , E m m an  3-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -M C G E E , K e ith  1 -M A N U E L, V a ld i
   S IN G LE TO N , S    W E G S C H E I D E

   K U A C , E m m anu
at B o ise  S t. 12 /23 /2 52-89  8 -S IN G LE TO N , S  5 - W E G S C H E I D E  1-B R O W N ,  R od  2-M A LU A C H , M a  1-M A LU A C H , M a

   M A LU A C H , M ak    M A R IN , Isa iah    S IN G LE TO N , S    K U A C , E m m anu
   B R O W N ,  R od    W E G S C H E I D E

vs  N evada 12/31 /2 54-68 15-M A LU A C H , M 11-B R O W N ,  R od  4-B R O W N ,  R od  3-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S
   S IN G LE TO N , S    K U A C , E m m anu

   B R O W N ,  R od
vs  N evada 01/02 /2 74-84 14-M C G E E , K e ith  6 -M A LU A C H , M a  5-M A LU A C H , M a  1-FR A N C IS  III,Je N one

   S IN G LE TO N , S
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M C G E E , K e ith

vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 /2 45-77 10-M C G E E , K e ith  5 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-FR A N C IS  III,Je  2 -B R O W N ,  R od  3-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A LU A C H , M ak

vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 /2 46-82 13-M A LU A C H , M  4-M A N U E L, V a ld i  3 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  2 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A LU A C H , M a
at D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 /2 72-63 1 7 - S I N G L E T O N , 12-B R O W N ,  R od  4-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   S IN G LE TO N , S
at U N LV 01/16 /2 54-77 13-M A LU A C H , M  7-M A TO S , B ayro  4 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  1 -D O R S E Y , N o la  1 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M A R IN , Isa iah
   FR A N C IS  III,Je r

a t U N LV 01/18 /2 46-53 1 1 - S I N G L E T O N ,  8 -M A LU A C H , M a  6-S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -S IN G LE TO N , S  2 -M A N U E L, V a ld i
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 /2 67-51 25-M A LU A C H , M  6 - W E G S C H E I D E  5-S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A N U E L, V a ld i

   M A LU A C H , M ak

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 Extended Statistics

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Extended Season Box Score (as of Jan 21, 2021)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-8 0-0 2-4 3-4
CONFERENCE 1-8 0-0 0-4 1-4
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 0-0 2-0 2-0

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a a/g to to /g a/to b lk b lk /g s tl s t l/g p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akuach 13-13 365 28.1 69-151  . 4 5 15-44  . 3 4 30-45  . 6 6 17 57 74 5.7 28 0 19 1.46 35 2.69 0.54 7 0.54 15 1.15 183 14.1
05 B R O W N ,  R od 13-11 304 23.4 42-88  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 28-42  . 6 6 28 35 63 4.8 25 0 16 1.23 20 1.54 0.80 6 0.46 5 0.38 112 8.6
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aqua 13-13 315 24.2 31-79  . 3 9 0-4  . 0 0 42-69  . 6 0 20 37 57 4.4 23 0 36 2.77 21 1.62 1.71 7 0.54 14 1.08 104 8.0
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 13-3 225 17.3 40-94  . 4 2 4-18  . 2 2 4-7  . 5 7 17 32 49 3.8 19 0 4 0.31 12 0.92 0.33 16 1.23 2 0.15 88 6.8
01 M A TO S , B ayron 13-10 259 19.9 34-72  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 14-33  . 4 2 32 28 60 4.6 22 0 5 0.38 13 1.00 0.38 7 0.54 3 0.23 82 6.3
03 M C G E E , K e ith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 11-29  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 0.63 9 1.13 0.56 1 0.13 2 0.25 47 5.9
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je rem ia 13-8 250 19.2 18-79  . 2 2 5-37  . 1 3 14-19  . 7 3 2 23 25 1.9 10 0 25 1.92 22 1.69 1.14 0 0.00 7 0.54 55 4.2
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 12-2 193 16.1 15-47  . 3 1 9-31  . 2 9 1-3  . 3 3 10 33 43 3.6 24 0 5 0.42 15 1.25 0.33 4 0.33 6 0.50 40 3.3
13 JO H N S O N , Javonte 13-1 147 11.3 11-38  . 2 8 4-19  . 2 1 9-13  . 6 9 5 9 14 1.1 14 0 4 0.31 3 0.23 1.33 0 0.00 4 0.31 35 2.7
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 12-3 140 11.7 10-36  . 2 7 6-19  . 3 1 5-8  . 6 2 5 19 24 2.0 29 2 15 1.25 13 1.08 1.15 0 0.00 5 0.42 31 2.6
30 W E G S C H E ID E R ,  K u 12-1 140 11.7 10-21  . 4 7 0-3  . 0 0 8-11  . 7 2 13 13 26 2.2 12 0 5 0.42 5 0.42 1.00 0 0.00 7 0.58 28 2.3
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an ie l 4 -0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0.25 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 1.5
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 0.33 2 0.33 1.00 1 0.17 2 0.33 7 1.2
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 1-5  . 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 0.25 4 0.50 0.50 0 0.00 2 0.25 7 0.9
20 P A TTE R S O N , C lay 6-0 25 4.2 1-7  . 1 4 1-6  . 1 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 2 0.33 1 0.17 2.00 0 0.00 1 0.17 4 0.7
23 M E D IN A , E loy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Tota l.......... 13 2600 307-779  . 3 9 58-223  . 2 6 157-253  . 6 2 180 331 511 39.3 219 2 146 11.23 184 14.15 0.79 49 3.77 75 5.77 829 63.8
O pponents...... 13 2600 324-754  . 4 3 105-310  . 3 3 152-217  . 7 0 130 333 463 35.6 237 - 181 13.92 171 13.15 1.06 45 3.46 92 7.08 905 69.6

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd To tals
N ew M exico 383 446 829
O pponents 437 468 905
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Lobos Earn First MW Victory over SJSU; Maluach Scores 25

ST. GEORGE, Utah — The University of New Mexico men’s 
basketball team claimed its first conference victory of the 
season on Thursday afternoon with a 67-51 final against San 
José State. Senior Makuach Maluach racked up 25 points on the 
day to go along with six rebounds, four steals and three assists.

Maluach was one of two Lobos to score in double figures as 
he finished just one point short of his career high while also 
posting a new career-most steals. He was followed by junior 
Rod Brown who registered 15 points to go along with four 
boards.

New Mexico (5-8, 1-8 MW) outshot and outrebounded 
SJSU (2-11, 0-9 MW) while holding the Spartans’ leading 
scorer, Richard Washington, to just three points on the day. 
Washington entered the game averaging 21.3 points per game 
in conference competition.

San José State was led instead by senior Ralph Agee (14) and 
junior Jalen Dalcourt (10).

The game started out slow with both teams shooting under 
40 percent in the first half before the Lobos fired 51.9 percent 
from the floor in the second half en route to a 19-point lead in 
the final minutes of the contest.

New Mexico dominated the stat sheet in points in the paint (42-26) and second-chance points (12-5). New Mexico forced 
15 turnovers while committing just nine, marking the first time the Lobos have had less than 10 turnovers since March 5, 
2020.

UNM started out the contest on an 11-4 run to get ahead by seven points at the 13:40 mark. SJSU cut the lead back to 
three, a minute and a half later but that was as close as the Spartans would get for the remainder of the game.

Both teams were cold from behind the arc through the first 12:11 until Lobo freshman Isaiah Marin hit the first UNM 
triple of the game to give New Mexico its largest lead of 10, 19-9, with just under eight minutes left in the first half.

New Mexico’s largest lead of the first half was 12 before finishing with a 10-point halftime advantage.

The Lobos built a 16-point lead with 10:39 left in the second half but SJSU scored seven straight to reduce UNM’s lead to 
nine with eight minutes. New Mexico’s offense continued to dominate and the Lobos went up by as many as 19 through 
the final minutes.

UNM and SJSU will play game two of their series on Saturday, Jan. 23 at 12 p.m. in St. George, Utah on the Mountain 
West Network before the Lobos return to Albuquerque for practice.

last time out
jan. 21, 2021 - new mexico 67, San José State 51 - St. George, Utah

Offic ial B asketball B ox  Sco re -- Gam e To tals  -- Final Statis t ic s
San José State vs New Mexico

01/21/21 1:00 pm at St. George, Utah

San José State 51 • 2-11, 0-9 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
22 Nate Lacewell f 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
35 Ralph Agee f 6-10 0-0 2-3 2 3 5 4 14 1 2 1 1 35
02 Jalen Dalcourt g 4-13 2-7 0-0 0 4 4 0 10 0 2 0 1 25
10 Omari Moore g 3-6 0-1 1-2 0 4 4 4 7 0 4 0 2 38
11 Richard Washington g 1-3 0-1 1-2 1 4 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 13
01 Caleb Simmons 1-3 1-3 4-5 1 5 6 2 7 1 2 0 2 29
04 Sebastian Mendoza 3-6 0-1 0-3 1 5 6 3 6 1 3 0 0 24
05 Hugo Clarkin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
40 Chase Courtney 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Trey Smith 2-8 0-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 24

Team 0 1 1
Totals 20-50 3-20 8-15 6 27 33 14 51 5 15 1 6 200

FG % 1st Half: 8-23 34.8%
3FG % 1st Half: 1-9 11.1%

FT % 1st Half: 4-10 40.0%

2nd half: 12-27 44.4%
2nd half: 2-11 18.2%
2nd half: 4-5 80.0%

Game: 20-50 40.0%
Game: 3-20 15.0%
Game: 8-15 53.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

New Mexico 67 • 5-8, 1-8 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 BROWN, Rod f 6-10 0-0 3-4 1 3 4 2 15 0 1 0 1 32
22 MANUEL, Valdir f 3-8 0-2 0-0 0 4 4 1 6 0 0 2 1 20
02 SINGLETON, Saquan g 2-9 0-0 1-2 2 2 4 1 5 5 1 0 1 28
10 MALUACH, Makuach g 10-14 2-5 3-3 1 5 6 4 25 3 4 0 4 36
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt g 2-3 0-1 1-1 2 4 6 3 5 0 0 0 1 24
00 MARIN, Isaiah 1-4 1-3 2-2 0 3 3 2 5 3 1 0 1 12
01 MATOS, Bayron 3-8 0-0 0-1 2 1 3 0 6 0 0 1 1 14
04 KUAC, Emmanuel 0-5 0-4 0-0 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 25
11 FRANCIS III,Jeremiah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
13 JOHNSON, Javonte 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team 3 1 4 1
Totals 27-63 3-17 10-13 12 27 39 14 67 12 9 3 10 200

FG % 1st Half: 13-36 36.1%
3FG % 1st Half: 1-10 10.0%

FT % 1st Half: 4-6 66.7%

2nd half: 14-27 51.9%
2nd half: 2-7 28.6%
2nd half: 6-7 85.7%

Game: 27-63 42.9%
Game: 3-17 17.6%
Game: 10-13 76.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

0

Officials: Nate Harris,Frank Harvey III,Shawn Leigh
Technical fouls: San José State-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance:
2020-21 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. New Mexico vs San Jose St.. Played at Burn

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total
San José State 21 30 51
New Mexico 31 36 67

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
SJSU 26 10 5 10 17
NM 42 17 12 12 11

Last FG - SJSU 2nd-01:02, NM 2nd-02:08.
Largest lead - SJSU None, NM by 19 2nd-02:08.
SJSU led for 00:00. NM led for 36:58. Game  was tied for 03:02.

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 0 times.


